## **Multistate Tax Commission**

## Resolution No. 2005M

## Appreciation of Dan R. Bucks, Multistate Tax Commission

**Whereas,** Dan R. Bucks has served in an exemplary manner as Executive Director of the Multistate Tax Commission from February 1988 through December 2004; and

Whereas, such 16 years of service has been consistently marked with achievements on behalf of the Commission that were conceived and executed by the force of Dan's keen intellect, enormous energy and passionate support of the goals of the Commission; and

**Whereas,** Dan has selected and directed the staff of the Commission in a manner which has consistently produced exceptionally high quality of support and services to the Commission member states; and

Whereas, Dan has continually provided his expertise and guidance to Commission programs and efforts with unexcelled professionalism and indisputable integrity; and

**Whereas,** Dan's tireless work on behalf of the Commission has advanced the stature of the Commission and of the Multistate Tax Compact to a place in the state tax community of well-deserved acceptance and respect; and

**Whereas,** Dan has recently retired from his position as Executive Director to become Secretary of the Montana Department of Revenue, from which position he shall remain an active participant in the governance of the Multistate Tax Commission; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** that the Multistate Tax Commission hereby bids adieu to Dan as its Executive Director, with the Commission's most profound gratitude for a job not well-done, but greatly-done; and be it further

**RESOLVED,** that the Commission, with much pleasure, welcomes Dan as Montana's representative to the Commission, knowing that he brings with his new role his tremendous expertise in the field of taxation of multistate enterprises; his integrity and unbelievable work ethic; his sense of pride in the Commission's past achievements; and his eagerness to address in his new role, the challenges to be faced by the Commission's work in the future.

Adopted by the Multistate Tax Commission this 28<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2005.

Joe Huddleston	
Executive Director	